

Client: City of Westworth Village	North Rock Construction, LLC	MHB Const	Urban Infraconstruction LLC	FNH Construction, LLC	Cole Construction Inc.	Engineer's Estimate
Project: Citywide Trails Rebid						
Bid Date: 4/6/2019						
Project No: 0902-90-026 (WRV15417)						

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount		
Base Bid																
100	6002	PREPARING ROW	40.75	STA	\$1,275.63	\$51,981.92	\$200.00	\$8,150.00	\$600.00	\$24,450.00	\$3,000.00	\$122,250.00	\$2,640.00	\$107,580.00	\$1,100.00	\$44,825.00
105	6011	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2"-6")	115	SY	\$25.85	\$2,972.75	\$31.50	\$3,622.50	\$13.00	\$1,495.00	\$30.00	\$3,450.00	\$27.00	\$3,105.00	\$11.00	\$1,265.00
110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	28	CY	\$103.95	\$2,910.60	\$9.50	\$266.00	\$82.00	\$2,296.00	\$30.00	\$840.00	\$80.00	\$2,240.00	\$33.00	\$924.00
132	6008	EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(DENS CONT)(TY D)	4	CY	\$294.89	\$1,179.56	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$120.00	\$480.00	\$27.50	\$110.00
160	6003	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL (4")	3,892	SY	\$8.76	\$34,093.92	\$3.50	\$13,622.00	\$13.00	\$50,596.00	\$6.00	\$23,352.00	\$6.00	\$23,352.00	\$2.20	\$8,562.40
164	6007	BROADCAST SEED (PERM) (URBAN) (CLAY)	2,741	SY	\$4.53	\$12,416.73	\$0.60	\$1,644.60	\$1.30	\$3,563.30	\$2.00	\$5,482.00	\$1.00	\$2,741.00	\$0.55	\$1,507.55
305	6004	SALV, HAUL & STKPL RCL APH PV (4 TO 6")	14	SY	\$98.01	\$1,372.14	\$18.00	\$252.00	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$8.80	\$123.20
340	6011	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-B PG64-22	8	TON	\$1,048.03	\$8,384.24	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$110.00	\$880.00
340	6120	D-GR HMA(SQ) TY-D SAC-B PG70-22	2	TON	\$1,048.01	\$2,096.02	\$115.00	\$230.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$132.00	\$264.00
360	6006	CONC PVMT (CONT REINF - CRCP) (12")	16	SY	\$305.19	\$4,883.04	\$95.00	\$1,520.00	\$160.00	\$2,560.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$110.00	\$1,760.00
360	6029	CONC PAV (JOINT REINF) (7")	13	SY	\$295.39	\$3,840.07	\$88.00	\$1,144.00	\$150.00	\$1,950.00	\$350.00	\$4,550.00	\$200.00	\$2,600.00	\$77.00	\$1,001.00
402	6001	TRENCH EXCAVATION PROTECTION	230	LF	\$1.71	\$393.30	\$12.00	\$2,760.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	\$2.20	\$506.00
416	6031	DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (30 IN)	36	LF	\$364.80	\$13,132.80	\$242.00	\$8,712.00	\$400.00	\$14,400.00	\$450.00	\$16,200.00	\$258.00	\$9,288.00	\$176.00	\$6,336.00
423	6008	RETAINING WALL (CAST - IN - PLACE)	118	SF	\$80.92	\$9,548.56	\$90.00	\$10,620.00	\$100.00	\$11,800.00	\$95.00	\$11,210.00	\$130.00	\$15,340.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00
450	6103	RAIL (TY PR11)	60	LF	\$136.80	\$8,208.00	\$115.00	\$6,900.00	\$255.00	\$15,300.00	\$185.00	\$11,100.00	\$260.00	\$15,600.00	\$110.00	\$6,600.00
451	6031	RETROFIT RAIL (TY C221)	34	LF	\$96.90	\$3,294.60	\$200.00	\$6,800.00	\$250.00	\$8,500.00	\$185.00	\$6,290.00	\$600.00	\$20,400.00	\$302.50	\$10,285.00
464	6005	RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN)	28	LF	\$143.18	\$4,009.04	\$60.00	\$1,680.00	\$290.00	\$8,120.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$77.00	\$2,156.00
465	6160	INLET(COMPL)(PAZD)(FG)(4FTX4FT-4FTX4FT)	1	EA	\$5,068.03	\$5,068.03	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$1,980.00	\$1,980.00
467	6395	SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P)	1	EA	\$3,130.03	\$3,130.03	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00
496	6002	REMOV STR (INLET)	1	EA	\$2,170.15	\$2,170.15	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$990.00	\$990.00
500	6001	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$34,709.70	\$34,709.70	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$83,087.80	\$83,087.80
502	6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	5	MO	\$3,386.00	\$16,930.00	\$7,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$23,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$3,400.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$27,500.00
506	6038	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL)	2,344	LF	\$3.42	\$8,016.48	\$2.00	\$4,688.00	\$2.25	\$5,274.00	\$4.00	\$9,376.00	\$2.50	\$5,860.00	\$3.30	\$7,735.20
506	6039	TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE)	2,344	LF	\$0.53	\$1,242.32	\$1.00	\$2,344.00	\$0.65	\$1,523.60	\$2.00	\$4,688.00	\$0.50	\$1,172.00	\$1.10	\$2,578.40
506	6041	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL) (12")	29	LF	\$9.12	\$264.48	\$25.00	\$725.00	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$9.00	\$261.00	\$5.50	\$159.50
506	6043	BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE)	29	LF	\$27.19	\$788.51	\$2.00	\$58.00	\$3.00	\$87.00	\$9.00	\$261.00	\$3.00	\$87.00	\$1.10	\$31.90
529	6008	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	2,296	LF	\$48.00	\$110,208.00	\$47.00	\$107,912.00	\$38.00	\$87,248.00	\$35.00	\$80,360.00	\$38.00	\$87,248.00	\$33.00	\$75,768.00
531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	2,274	SY	\$58.43	\$132,869.82	\$88.58	\$201,430.92	\$58.00	\$131,892.00	\$60.00	\$136,440.00	\$58.00	\$131,892.00	\$55.00	\$125,070.00
531	6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	203	SY	\$73.38	\$14,896.14	\$88.58	\$17,981.74	\$68.00	\$13,804.00	\$65.00	\$13,195.00	\$62.00	\$12,586.00	\$71.50	\$14,514.50
531	6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	4	EA	\$1,881.54	\$7,526.16	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
531	6005	CURB RAMPS (TY 2)	2	EA	\$3,688.64	\$7,377.28	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,530.00	\$5,060.00
531	6006	CURB RAMPS (TY 3)	2	EA	\$2,452.82	\$4,905.64	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
531	6010	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	5	EA	\$2,452.82	\$12,264.10	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$8,800.00
618	6023	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (2")	163	LF	\$15.96	\$2,601.48	\$8.50	\$1,385.50	\$13.00	\$2,119.00	\$15.00	\$2,445.00	\$8.00	\$1,304.00	\$11.00	\$1,793.00
618	6029	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3")	76	LF	\$18.24	\$1,386.24	\$11.00	\$836.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$20.00	\$1,520.00	\$11.00	\$836.00	\$9.90	\$752.40
618	6030	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (BORE)	128	LF	\$22.80	\$2,918.40	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$39.00	\$4,992.00	\$40.00	\$5,120.00	\$68.00	\$8,704.00	\$25.30	\$3,238.40
620	6009	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	269	LF	\$1.94	\$521.86	\$1.75	\$470.75	\$2.00	\$538.00	\$3.00	\$807.00	\$2.00	\$538.00	\$1.38	\$369.88
620	6010	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) INSULATED	20	LF	\$1.94	\$38.80	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$1.65	\$33.00
621	6005	TRAY CABLE (4 CONDR) (12 AWG)	270	LF	\$2.28	\$615.60	\$2.30	\$621.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.20	\$594.00
624	6010	GROUND BOX TY D (162922)W/APRON	4	EA	\$969.00	\$3,876.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$940.00	\$3,760.00	\$946.00	\$3,784.00
628	6144	ELC SRV TY D 120/240 060(NS)SS(E)PS(U)	1	EA	\$6,669.00	\$6,669.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
644	6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	3	EA	\$514.14	\$1,542.42	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$715.00	\$2,145.00
644	6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	2	EA	\$438.90	\$877.80	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$495.00	\$990.00
644	6078	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM (SIGN ONLY)	3	EA	\$912.00	\$2,736.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$780.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$66.00	\$198.00
666	6003	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)4"(BRK)(100MIL)	10	LF	\$1.14	\$11.40	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$1.30	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.66	\$6.60
666	6042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	508	LF	\$3.42	\$1,737.36	\$6.00	\$3,048.00	\$4.00	\$2,032.00	\$6.00	\$3,048.00	\$3.00	\$1,524.00	\$4.40	\$2,235.20
666	6045	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)18"(SLD)(100MIL)	20	LF	\$5.13	\$102.60	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$4.00	\$80.00	\$6.60	\$132.00
666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	144	LF	\$6.84	\$984.96	\$8.00	\$1,152.00	\$7.75	\$1,116.00	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$6.00	\$864.00	\$8.80	\$1,267.20
666	6099	REF PAV MRK TY I(W)18"(YLD TRI)(100MIL)	3	EA	\$28.50	\$85.50	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$32.00	\$96.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$55.00	\$165.00
666	6105	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(BIKE ARW)(100MIL)	8	EA	\$45.60	\$364.80	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$52.00	\$416.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$121.00	\$968.00
666	6167	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (BRK)	10	LF	\$0.06	\$0.60	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.30	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.44	\$4.40
666	6180	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	508	LF	\$0.06	\$30.48	\$2.50	\$1,270.00	\$7.00	\$3,556.00	\$12.00	\$6,096.00	\$2.00	\$1,016.00	\$2.20	\$1,117.60
666	6181	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 18" (SLD)	20	LF	\$0.06	\$1.20	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$6.60	\$132.00
666	6182	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	144	LF	\$0.06	\$8.64	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$12.00	\$1,728.00	\$20.00	\$2,880.00	\$8.00	\$1,152.00	\$4.40	\$633.60
666	6198	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 18" (YLD TRI)	12	EA	\$1.14	\$13.68	\$45.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$144.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$720.00	\$22.00	\$264.00
666	6200	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (BIKE ARROW)	8	EA	\$1.14	\$9.12	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$2.00	\$16.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$22.00	\$176.00
678	6001	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (4")	10	LF	\$0.06	\$0.60										

Client: City of Westworth Village	North Rock Construction, LLC	MHB Const	Urban Infraconstruction LLC	FNH Construction, LLC	Cole Construction Inc.	Engineer's Estimate
Project: Citywide Trails Rebid						
Bid Date: 4/6/2019						
Project No: 0902-90-026 (WRV15417)						

Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount	Unit Price	Bid Amount		
682	6018	PED SIG SEC (LED)(COUNTDOWN)	7	EA	\$855.00	\$5,985.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$560.00	\$3,920.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00
682	6035	BACK PLATE (12")(3 SEC)(VENTED)ALUM	6	EA	\$114.00	\$684.00	\$160.00	\$960.00	\$90.00	\$540.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$120.00	\$720.00	\$165.00	\$990.00
682	6036	BACK PLATE (12")(4 SEC)(VENTED)ALUM	2	EA	\$125.40	\$250.80	\$175.00	\$350.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$165.00	\$330.00
684	6031	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(5 CONDR)	249	LF	\$1.71	\$425.79	\$3.00	\$747.00	\$2.00	\$498.00	\$3.00	\$747.00	\$2.00	\$498.00	\$1.54	\$383.46
684	6033	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(7 CONDR)	93	LF	\$1.99	\$185.07	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$3.00	\$279.00	\$1.93	\$179.03
684	6036	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(10 CONDR)	468	LF	\$2.51	\$1,174.68	\$4.00	\$1,872.00	\$3.00	\$1,404.00	\$3.00	\$1,404.00	\$4.00	\$1,872.00	\$2.20	\$1,029.60
684	6049	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(16 AWG)(3 CONDR)	169	LF	\$1.37	\$231.53	\$2.00	\$338.00	\$1.30	\$219.70	\$3.00	\$507.00	\$3.00	\$507.00	\$1.10	\$185.90
684	6079	TRF SIG CBL (TY C)(12 AWG)(2 CONDR)	693	LF	\$1.48	\$1,025.64	\$2.50	\$1,732.50	\$1.60	\$1,108.80	\$3.00	\$2,079.00	\$2.00	\$1,386.00	\$1.10	\$762.30
686	6025	INS TRF SIG PL AM (S)1 ARM(24')	1	EA	\$6,639.36	\$6,639.36	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
686	6031	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(28')LUM	1	EA	\$8,166.96	\$8,166.96	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
686	6035	INS TRF SIG PL AM(S)1 ARM(32')LUM	1	EA	\$8,716.44	\$8,716.44	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
687	6001	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	4	EA	\$2,565.00	\$10,260.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00
688	6001	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS)	7	EA	\$741.00	\$5,187.00	\$1,750.00	\$12,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,850.00	\$12,950.00	\$880.00	\$6,160.00	\$990.00	\$6,930.00
688	6003	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	7	EA	\$3,821.28	\$26,748.96	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$3,600.00	\$25,200.00	\$3,850.00	\$26,950.00
999	6002	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	54	SY	\$51.30	\$2,770.20	\$34.00	\$1,836.00	\$34.00	\$1,836.00	\$300.00	\$16,200.00	\$54.00	\$2,916.00	\$44.00	\$2,376.00
999	6003	ADJUST OR RELOC WTR METER BOX	2	EA	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
6046	6001	INSTALL OF (RPD) VEHICLE DETECTORS	1	EA	\$9,348.00	\$9,348.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
Base Bid						\$737,020.42	\$761,787.51	\$751,860.40	\$919,727.00	\$837,482.00	\$617,826.29					

Additive Alternate 1																
100	6002	PREPARING ROW	13	STA	\$669.66	\$8,873.00	\$200.00	\$2,650.00	\$340.00	\$4,505.00	\$6,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$2,640.00	\$34,980.00	\$1,100.00	\$14,575.00
110	6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	17	CY	\$134.94	\$2,293.98	\$9.50	\$161.50	\$68.00	\$1,156.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$33.00	\$561.00
423	6015	RETAINING WALL (SPECIAL)	180	SF	\$69.13	\$12,443.40	\$90.00	\$16,200.00	\$110.00	\$19,800.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$32,400.00	\$55.00	\$9,900.00
464	6001	RC PIPE (CL III)(12 IN)	118	LF	\$88.42	\$10,433.56	\$45.00	\$5,310.00	\$130.00	\$15,340.00	\$85.00	\$10,030.00	\$40.00	\$4,720.00	\$55.00	\$6,490.00
465	6187	INLET(COMPL)(DROP)(TY 1)(1 GRATE)	1	EA	\$2,617.03	\$2,617.03	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
528	6004	LANDSCAPE PAVERS	77	SY	\$133.38	\$10,270.26	\$135.00	\$10,395.00	\$170.00	\$13,090.00	\$125.00	\$9,625.00	\$180.00	\$13,860.00	\$77.00	\$5,929.00
531	6001	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	7	SY	\$369.47	\$2,586.29	\$88.58	\$620.06	\$48.00	\$336.00	\$65.00	\$455.00	\$58.00	\$406.00	\$55.00	\$385.00
531	6002	CONC SIDEWALKS (5")	1,502	SY	\$59.38	\$89,188.76	\$88.58	\$133,047.16	\$54.00	\$81,108.00	\$65.00	\$97,630.00	\$62.00	\$93,124.00	\$71.50	\$107,393.00
531	6004	CURB RAMPS (TY 1)	2	EA	\$1,881.56	\$3,763.12	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,300.00
531	6008	CURB RAMPS (TY 5)	1	EA	\$2,338.85	\$2,338.85	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,860.00	\$2,860.00
531	6039	CONC SIDEWALK (SPECIAL)(TY FW)	309	SY	\$51.12	\$15,796.08	\$88.58	\$27,371.22	\$153.00	\$47,277.00	\$95.00	\$29,355.00	\$280.00	\$86,520.00	\$165.00	\$50,985.00
644	6004	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(T)	6	EA	\$530.10	\$3,180.60	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$513.00	\$3,078.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$715.00	\$4,290.00
644	6068	RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG	1	EA	\$438.90	\$438.90	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$495.00	\$495.00
666	6042	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)12"(SLD)(100MIL)	112	LF	\$3.42	\$383.04	\$4.25	\$476.00	\$61.00	\$6,832.00	\$12.00	\$1,344.00	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$4.40	\$492.80
666	6048	REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL)	12	LF	\$6.84	\$82.08	\$34.00	\$408.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$6.00	\$72.00	\$8.80	\$105.60
666	6180	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD)	112	LF	\$0.06	\$6.72	\$3.00	\$336.00	\$13.00	\$1,456.00	\$12.00	\$1,344.00	\$2.00	\$224.00	\$2.20	\$246.40
666	6182	REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD)	12	LF	\$0.06	\$0.72	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$7.00	\$84.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$96.00	\$4.40	\$52.80
678	6006	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (12")	112	LF	\$0.06	\$6.72	\$2.50	\$280.00	\$13.00	\$1,456.00	\$12.00	\$1,344.00	\$0.75	\$84.00	\$0.66	\$73.92
678	6008	PAV SURF PREP FOR MRK (24")	12	LF	\$0.06	\$0.72	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$60.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$2.00	\$24.00	\$2.20	\$26.40
999	6001	REMOVABLE BOLLARD	11	EA	\$627.00	\$6,897.00	\$750.00	\$8,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$880.00	\$9,680.00	\$550.00	\$6,050.00
Additive Alternate 1						\$171,600.83	\$223,814.94	\$221,502.00	\$268,247.00	\$290,686.00	\$216,960.92					

BID SUMMARY						
BASE BID	\$737,020.42	\$761,787.51	\$751,860.40	\$919,727.00	\$837,482.00	\$617,826.29
ADD ALTERNATE BID 1	\$171,600.83	\$223,814.94	\$221,502.00	\$268,247.00	\$290,686.00	\$216,960.92
TOTAL BASE + ADD ALTERNATE BID 1	\$908,621.25	\$985,602.45	\$973,362.40	\$1,187,974.00	\$1,128,168.00	\$834,787.21